The supplier acknowledges that, with the acceptance of the drawing, he is in a position to manufacture the illustrated part in accordance with the drawing in reproducible

from and series production. Through the selected manufacturing processes no impairments will arise in the material and structure which could subsequently lead fo an

This drawing may not be copied, reproduced or made avail

impairment of the component. Verbal agreements over and above that are not valid. Deviations from this rule must be writing and must be signed by the purchaser.

third parties in any way whatsoever without or prior written approval
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Lichtmaschine BEDIENUNG \

fekt
ge © A LADEREGLER-/LICHTMASCHINENTEST
Uberladung Schalten Sie alle elektrischen
Verbraucher ab. Starten Sie den

mo%ord lil_lndhlvserﬁnﬂems Sie dlle
otordrehzahl. Schalten Sie soviels
L'Chtmascmne Ver- braucher wie maglich an.

Veréndern Sie die Motordrehzahl.

LADEZUSTAND DER BATTERIE
Schalten Sie die Scheinwerfer des
KFZ ca. 1 Minute ein. Klemmen Sie
nun die Batterie ab und warten Sie
ca. 15 Minuten. Verbinden Sie die
rote Klemme mit dem Pluspol “+* und
die schwarze Klemme mit dem
Minuspol*-* der Kfz-Batterie.

BATTERIEBELASTUNGSTEST
Laden Sie die Batterie vor dem Test

Q 75-100%
vollstdndig auf. Schalten Sie alle
25-75% elektrischen  Verbraucher, ~ wie

ebldse, Heckscheibenheizung,
Schei- benwischer, Licht etc., an
und betreiben” Sie diese ca. 3
Minuten ohne gestarteten Motor.

Hinweis! Wenn™ die griine LED
erlischt, Test sofort abbrechen.

UBERWACHEN VON EXTERNEN O
LADEGERATEN
SchlieBen Sie den KFZ-POWERCHECK
an die zy ladende Batterie an (rote
Klemme "+, gchvaalze IKlemme ).
1 Sie

Wenn die Anzeige Uberladun
Batterie autBuchist ist dor Lauevorgan§
beendet und das Ladegerét sollte sofor
von der Batterle getrennt werden.

Bitte vor Gebrauch
Bedienungsanleitung
beschten.

_—
\ Art.Nr. / Part No. 4000002 /

‘ Batterie Ladezustands Anzeige
120

Belastungstest

ANGAANN

ANSMANN AG . Industriestr. 10
97959 Assamstadt . GERMANY

2x1,0mm?2 0,25m lang/long

e Prifung des Ladestromkreises der Lichtmaschine/
check of dynamo charging circuit
e Test des Ladezustandes der Batterie/
test of battery capacity
® Belastungstest der Batterie/
test of battery load
e Uberwachung des Ladevorgangs mit ungeregelten Ladegerdten/
supervision of the charging process with unregulated chargers
e Geeignet flr alle 12 V Kfz—Batterien/
suitable for all 12 V car batteries
® Lurzschlussfest/
short—circuit proof

® Verpolschutz/
reverse—connect protection

Verpackung,/
package

Blisterverpackung 84x2/72x25mm
blister package 84x2/72x25mm

Gewicht/ 170q inkl. Zubehor und Verpackung
weight 170q incl. accessories and package

Approbation/  : CE
approvals

—mehrsprachige Bedienungsanleitung/

multilingual operating instruction

—zusdtzliche Aufkleber fur Vorder.— und Ruckseite in englich, franzosisch und italienisch
additional labels for front. — and backside in english, france abd italian

Lieferumfang/
delivery

schwarz/
black

+

rot/

red

English

Alternator
defective
Overcharging

Alternator

25-75%

0-25%

Battery chargingstatus indicator

Battery
power test

O
ok
o
O
O
O

ANIANN
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OPERATION

CHARGING REGULATOR TEST/
ALTERNATOR TEST

Switch off all electncal sources. Start
the en%lne and change the motor
speed. Switch on as mang electrical
sources as possible. Change the
engine speed again.

CHARGING STATUS OF THE BATTERY
Switch on the headlights of the car
for about 1 minute. Disconnect the
battery and wait for around 15
minutes. Connect the red clip to the
?usmve pole "+ and the black clip to
he negative pole *-* of the battery

BATTERY POWER TEST

Before starting the test, the batte
has to be fully charged. Switch on all
electrical sources such as blower,
rear window heating,windscreen
wipers, headlights and leave them
on for about” 3 minutes without
starting the motor. Attention! When
the green llght goes out, stop the
test immediately.

read the

SUPERVISION BY EXTERNAL CHARGERS
Connect the KFZ-POWERCHECK ta the
battery to be charged (red clip “+",

black “clip *-%) and superwse the

charging __pro

Indicator Dvercharglng llghts the

gharglng p'flocess is completed. The
as

immediately from the charger.

Before putting into
operation pleass

instruction manual. c € E

be removed

Italian

Alternatore
difettoso
Sovraccanca

Alternatore

Indicatori dello stato di
carica della batteria

batteria

ossibile. Variate

Test potenza

O
ol
o
O=
oL
O
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UTiLiZzo

TEST REGOLAZIONE CARICA/TEST
DELL'ALTERNATORE

Sgollegate tutti gli assorbimenti di
corrente. Accendete il motore e
variate l'accelerazione del motore.
Accendete pid utilizzi di corrente

"accelerazione del motore.
STATO DI CARICA DELLA BATTERIA

nuovamente

Accendete gli abbaglianti dellauto
ger circa 1 minuto. Sgollegate la
atteria e attendete circa 15 minuti.
Collegate ora la pinza rossa con il
polo *+" ¢ la pinza nera con il polo *-
della batteria dell'auto.

TEST DELLA POTENZA DELLA BATTERIA
Prima di effettuare il test la batteria
deve essere carica completamente.
Accendete tutti gli assorbimenti di
corrente, come_clacson, sbrinatore
posteriore, tergicristallo. luci etc. e
utilizzateli per circa 3 minuti senza
accendere il matore. Attenzione: se
la luce verde si spegne, terminate

immediatamente il test.

[pinza
lindicatore

dal caricabatteria.

CONTROLLO DI CARICABATTERIE
ESTERNI

Collegate Il KFZ-POWERCHECK alla
batteria che deve essere cancata

T0SS! pinza ni
controllate |l diclo di caﬁ%a Ouando
[sovraccarica) & illuminato, il ciclo di

carica & completato e la batteria deve
essere scollegata immediatamente

Prima dell'utilizzo,
leggere per favore
il manuals
—

e

ladung”

France

Alternateur

défectueux
Q Surcharge A

Alternateur

0K v

Test de puissance
de la batterie

&

3

Ll

=
Indicateur de I'état de
charge de la batterie

ANSMANN AG . Industriestr. 10
97959 Assamstadt . GERMANY

(WsTRucToNes )

INSTRUCTIONES

TEST DU REGULATEUR DE CHARGE / DE
L'ALTERNATEUR
Eteindre tous les ‘appareils
électriques”. Démarrer la voiture st
changer le nombre de tours du
moteur. Remettre en marche autant
“d'appareils ~ électriques®  que
ossible. Changer le nombre de
ours du moteur.

ETAT DE CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE
Msttre en marche les phares de la
voiture  pendant une minute.
Débrancher ensuits la batterie ds la
voiture et attendre env. 15 minutes.
Connecter la pince rouge sur e pdle
positif *+" et la pince noire sur le
pale négatif -

TEST DE PUISSANCE DE LA BATTERIE
Recharger entiérement la batterie
avant Ce test Allumer tous les
“appareils électriques” tels que la
ventilation, le désembuage de la
lunette  arriére,  essuie-glaces,
phares pendant 3 minutes environ
sans démarrer le moteur. Attention:
arréter immédiatement Uessai des
que le LED vert s'éteint.

DONTROLE DE LA CHARGE AVEC UN
CHARGEUR EXTERNE

Cnnnecter le contréleur de puissance &
la battens a rschargsr (pince rouge sur
.+", pince noire sur ,-*]. Surveiller le
processus de charge. Dés que le LED
Uberladung” [surcharge) s'allume, le
processus de charge est terminé.
Débrancher ensuite la batterie du
chargeur.

Lire les instructions g
d'utilisation avant
y —

Art.Nr. / Part No. 4000002 ) C%w L "™ Attt/ part No. o000z )
Application range Allowable deviation | Surface Model Material
for inquiry ANO314 general folerances
Scale (DIN A2 6@ All dimensions Weight.

V8 | weight updated 27.09.15 | o7 | DN 150 2768-m 11 nmm

V8 label updated 02.06.15 | SIT 2001 Dafe Name Drawing name

V7 | "Made in China” added 06.04.10 | MF | prawnby | 20.02 Sp )

V6| backside printing modiied [25.05.07 | 08 |—— KF/ Power Check mit Klemmen

- o i pproved by . .

Vo backside printing modified |09.11.04 | SP KFZ POW@( Ch@@k W\th CM g

V4 printing corrected 19.07.04 | SP p

V3 weight added 13.11.03 | OB - Drowing number Sheet

V2 | package added 29.01.03 | SP ANN Part nunber 4000007

Vi writing—head modified 23.10.01 | SP W //‘
Version| Change Dafe  |Name |Project:  xx-xxxx-xaxxx Replaced by: ‘Repmcement through:




